
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:922
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2013
PROMOTION AGAINST RESERVED POSTS
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that general category employees are being promoted to the reserved posts in the Provident Fund Organisation;

(b) lf so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is considering to check the said irregularity; and

(d) lf not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(a): The promotions in EPFO are done by observing the Government`s guidelines on reservation policy.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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